PRIORIDADE |DATA INICIAL
PROCESSO RECLAMANTE
0000577-63.2010.5.05.0195 ENIO DA COSTA IDOSO 15/7/2010
0027000-39.2005.5.05.0194 ALICE MARCHETTI PAGLIARINI IDOSO 20/8/2014
0099100-55.2006.5.05.0194 MANOEL SANTOS SOUZA IDOSO 27/9/2006
0024200-73.2007.5.05.0192 JOSE GEREMIAS DA SILVA IDOSO 13/3/2007
0140300-74.2008.5.05.0193 UNIAO FEDERAL 21/11/2008
0044100-36.2007.5.05.0194 AGRIPINO PINHEIRO DOS SANTOS IDOSO 27/9/2006
0044100-36.2007.5.05.0194 ANISIO FERREIRA DA SILVA IDOSO 27/9/2006
0125800-45.2004.5.05.0192 ANTONIO JOSE DE LIMA IDOSO 17/12/2004
0001881-35.2012.5.05.0193 JOEL BRITO DOS SANTOS IDOSO 8/11/2012
0083600-80.2005.5.05.0194 JOEL BRITO DOS SANTOS IDOSO 14/5/2007
0044100-36.2007.5.05.0194 ANTONIO FRANCISCO DOS SANTOS IDOSO 27/9/2006
0122900-07.2009.5.05.0195 JOAO MARCELO BRITO DE OLIVEIRA IDOSO 1/10/2009
0001975-40.2013.5.05.0195 UNIAO FEDERAL 12/12/2013
0099100-55.2006.5.05.0194 JOAO MARCELO BRITO DE OLIVEIRA IDOSO 27/9/2006
0000062-61.2015.5.05.0192 JOSE LUIZ BISPO CARVALHO IDOSO 5/5/2015
0197700-74.1993.5.05.0192 ANTONIO PEREIRA DOS SANTOS IDOSO 2/2/2015
0001863-05.2012.5.05.0196 ANTONIO CARLOS DOS SANTOS IDOSO 5/11/2012
0044100-36.2007.5.05.0194 ANTONIO CARLOS DOS SANTOS IDOSO 27/9/2006
0001864-02.2012.5.05.0192 JOSE MENDES DA CRUZ IDOSO 7/11/2012
0099100-55.2006.5.05.0194 JOSE MENDES CRUZ IDOSO 27/9/2006
0001172-23.2014.5.05.0195 RAIMUNDO LOPES DA SILVA IDOSO 5/9/2014
0034200-23.2007.5.05.0196 HERMINIO PEREIRA DE JESUS IDOSO 15/12/2006
0001106-77.2013.5.05.0195 UNIAO FEDERAL 16/7/2013
0099100-55.2006.5.05.0194 HERMINIO PEREIRA DE JESUS IDOSO 27/9/2006
0000772-43.2013.5.05.0195 UNIAO FEDERAL 16/5/2013
0024200-73.2007.5.05.0192 JORGE DA SILVA IDOSO 13/3/2007
0000778-21.2011.5.05.0195 ANTONIO COSTA FILHO IDOSO 21/6/2011
0044100-36.2007.5.05.0194 ANTONIO COSTA FILHO IDOSO 27/9/2006
0099100-55.2006.5.05.0194 ILARIO RODRIGUES DE MORAIS IDOSO 27/9/2006
0074100-53.2006.5.05.0194 JOAO BATISTA MARCO DA SILVA IDOSO 19/9/2006
0000147-78.2014.5.05.0193 VALDEMIRO RIBEIRO BISPO IDOSO 5/2/2014
0015100-82.2007.5.05.0196 VALDEMIRO RIBEIRO BISPO IDOSO 27/9/2006
0009700-56.2008.5.05.0195 UNIAO FEDERAL 30/1/2008
0001518-51.2012.5.05.0192 AGENOR CORREIA DOS SANTOS IDOSO 23/8/2012
0000058-46.2014.5.05.0196 CELIA MARIA DA SILVA CERQUEIRA IDOSO 20/1/2014
0044100-36.2007.5.05.0194 CELIA MARIA DA SILVA CERQUEIRA IDOSO 27/9/2006
0001874-46.2012.5.05.0192 ANTONIO CARLOS QUEIROZ DE SANTANA IDOSO 8/11/2012
0044100-36.2007.5.05.0194 ANTONIO CARLOS QUEIROZ DE SANTANA IDOSO 27/9/2006
0099100-55.2006.5.05.0194 FRANCISCO CARLOS DOS SANTOS IDOSO 27/9/2006
0001818-10.2012.5.05.0193 ADAILTON VIEIRA DE CARVALHO IDOSO 16/10/2012
0044100-36.2007.5.05.0194 ADAILTON VIEIRA DE CARVALHO IDOSO 27/9/2006
0113400-45.2008.5.05.0196 UNIAO FEDERAL 18/9/2008
0001863-11.2012.5.05.0194 EDIVALDO PEDREIRA RIOS IDOSO 7/11/2012
0104800-69.2007.5.05.0196 UNIAO FEDERAL 10/9/2007
0099100-55.2006.5.05.0194 GILSON ELIAS DE FREITAS VALENCA IDOSO 27/9/2006
0001221-76.2014.5.05.0191 GILSON ELIAS DE FREITAS VALENCA IDOSO 15/9/2014
0001849-30.2012.5.05.0193 MARIA ISABEL ALVES MARQUES IDOSO 31/10/2012
0001217-30.2014.5.05.0194 ADELSON DA SILVA FERNANDES IDOSO 29/1/2015
0044100-36.2007.5.05.0194 ADELSON DA SILVA FERNANDES IDOSO 27/9/2006
0000243-22.2013.5.05.0034 EURICO RODRIGUES CORREIA IDOSO 28/2/2013
0016400-94.2007.5.05.0191 EURICO RODRIGUES CORREIA IDOSO 16/2/2007




PRIORIDADE |DATA INICIAL

PROCESSO RECLAMANTE
0001957-25.2013.5.05.0193 HELOINA COSTA DE CERQUEIRA IDOSO 6/12/2013
0016400-94.2007.5.05.0191 HELOINA COSTA DE CERQUEIRA IDOSO 16/2/2007

0001218-21.2014.5.05.0192 ALMERINDO ALVES BARRETO 16/12/2014
0000332-17.2017.5.05.0192 CARLOS CERQUEIRA FERNANDES 27/11/2017
0001174-05.2014.5.05.0191 EMETERIO MOREIRA ALVES 5/9/2014

0001422-24.2012.5.05.0196 EDVALDO LIBORIO 9/8/2012

0044100-36.2007.5.05.0194 EDVALDO LIBORIO 27/9/2006
0001161-42.2010.5.05.0192 MARIA DEUZA PEREIRA DE JESUS 12/11/2010
0099100-55.2006.5.05.0194 MARIA DEUZA PEREIRA DE JESUS 27/9/2006
0044100-36.2007.5.05.0194 ANA LUCIA ESPIRITO SANTO LIMA 27/9/2006
0001842-35.2012.5.05.0194 ANA LUCIA ESPIRITO SANTO LIMA 31/10/2012
0000405-60.2015.5.05.0191 VIVIANE BRANDAO COSTA MEDEIROS 30/3/2015
0001858-83.2012.5.05.0195 VERA LUCIA LIMA PAIM 5/11/2012
0015100-82.2007.5.05.0196 VERA LUCIA LIMA PAIM 27/9/2006
0001850-15.2012.5.05.0193 ANTONIO MOREIRA DOS SANTOS 31/10/2012
0044100-36.2007.5.05.0194 ANTONIO MOREIRA DOS SANTOS 27/9/2006
0000232-92.2013.5.05.0195 PAULO ROGERIO DA CRUZ COSMOS 22/2/2013
0015100-82.2007.5.05.0196 PAULO ROGERIO DA CRUZ COSMOS 27/9/2006
0015100-82.2007.5.05.0196 ROGERIO MELO NUNES 27/9/2006
0001851-06.2012.5.05.0191 ROGERIO MELO NUNES 5/11/2012
0044100-36.2007.5.05.0194 CESAR ROBERTO MARQUES DOS SANTOS 27/9/2006
0071500-54.2009.5.05.0194 CESAR ROBERTO MARQUES DOS SANTOS 22/6/2009
0086000-61.2005.5.05.0196 PAULO SERGIO DE MACEDO BARBOSA 6/12/2005
0001235-57.2014.5.05.0192 UBIRACI TEIXEIRA PORTELA 16/12/2014
0016400-94.2007.5.05.0191 UBIRACI TEIXEIRA PORTELA 16/2/2007

0001179-21.2014.5.05.0193

GILNEY DE BRITO

5/9/2014



PROCESSO

RECLAMANTE

PRIORIDADE

DATA INICIAL

0000722-26.2013.5.05.0192
0099100-55.2006.5.05.0194
0024200-73.2007.5.05.0192
0000009-77.2015.5.05.0193
0001849-24.2012.5.05.0195
0015100-82.2007.5.05.0196
0099100-55.2006.5.05.0194
0001982-44.2013.5.05.0191
0000750-45.2014.5.05.0196
0044100-36.2007.5.05.0194
0024200-73.2007.5.05.0192
0001852-73.2012.5.05.0196
0015100-82.2007.5.05.0196
0001862-20.2012.5.05.0196
0099100-55.2006.5.05.0194
0001319-20.2012.5.05.0195
0099100-55.2006.5.05.0194
0015100-82.2007.5.05.0196
0028100-30.2008.5.05.0192
0055500-82.2009.5.05.0192
0138400-59.2008.5.05.0192
0139800-11.2008.5.05.0192
0140500-84.2008.5.05.0192
0001417-48.2011.5.05.0192
0178300-66.2007.5.05.0192
0000409-68.2013.5.05.0191
0001978-41.2012.5.05.0191
0001133-28.2011.5.05.0196
0015100-82.2007.5.05.0196
0099100-55.2006.5.05.0194
0076400-82.2006.5.05.0195
0015100-82.2007.5.05.0196
0123100-60.2008.5.05.0191
0001844-11.2012.5.05.0192
0099100-55.2006.5.05.0194
0000602-83.2013.5.05.0191
0001241-69.2011.5.05.0192
0001840-74.2012.5.05.0191
0016400-94.2007.5.05.0191
0001950-39.2013.5.05.0191
0015100-82.2007.5.05.0196
0152800-69.2008.5.05.0195
0044100-36.2007.5.05.0194
0015100-82.2007.5.05.0196
0001854-55.2012.5.05.0192
0001873-49.2012.5.05.0196
0099100-55.2006.5.05.0194
0099100-55.2006.5.05.0194
0000443-48.2010.5.05.0191
0016400-94.2007.5.05.0191
0001783-56.2012.5.05.0191

FRANCISCO MARQUES DOS SANTOS
FRANCISCO MARQUES DOS SANTOS
LUIS HENRIQUE RAMOS DE JESUS
LUIZ HENRIQUE RAMOS DE JESUS
NILZA PEREIRA RODRIGUES

NILZA PEREIRA RODRIGUES
FRANCISCO CARMO DE JESUS
FRANCISCO CARMOS DE JESUS
ALINALDO JOSE GONCALVES DA SILVA
ALINALDO JOSE GONCALVES DA SILVA
EDVALDO SENA DOS ANJOS
MARILDA JESUS DE BRITO
MARILDA JESUS DE BRITO
ERIVELTO PENA DAMASCENO
ERIVELTON PENA DAMASCENO
HELENITO NASCIMENTO BASTOS
HELENITO NASCIMENTO BASTOS
VALNER COSTA MARQUES

UNIAO FEDERAL

UNIAO FEDERAL

UNIAO FEDERAL

UNIAO FEDERAL

UNIAO FEDERAL

UNIAO FEDERAL

UNIAO FEDERAL

VALNER COSTA MARQUES

VALNER COSTA MARQUES
RAULINO MACHADO SANTOS
RAULINDO MACHADO SANTOS

LINDOMAR WELLINGTON CERQUEIRA DOS SANTOS

ARISTIDES SANTOS BARBOSA
PEDRO CESAR OLIVEIRA SANTOS
PEDRO CESAR OLIVEIRA SANTOS
IRANILDO SANTOS FRANCA
IRANILDO SANTOS FRANCA

DAVI LOPES DA SILVA

LUIZ CARLOS CERQUEIRA DA SILVA
EDINALDO PEREIRA DA SILVA
AMILTON DE JESUS

AMILTON DE JESUS

NERIVALDO PINTO DIAS
ADAILTON DE ALMEIDA SANTOS
ADAILTON DE ALMEIDA SANTOS
NILTON DA SILVA RODRIGUES
NILTON DA SILVA RODRIGUES
LIZETE BRITO DA PAIXAO

LIZETE BRITO DA PAIXAO

JACKSON LUZ DE SOUZA FADIGAS
JEANE MARIA GOMES CAMPOS
RAIMUNDO DE OLIVEIRA MASCARENHAS
RAIMUNDO DE OLIVEIRA MASCARENHAS

8/5/2013
27/9/2006
13/3/2007
8/1/2015
31/10/2012
27/9/2006
27/9/2006
13/12/2013
6/6/2014
27/9/2006
13/3/2007
31/10/2012
27/9/2006
5/11/2012
27/9/2006
30/7/2012
27/9/2006
27/9/2006
18/2/2004
7/8/2003
8/8/2003
6/8/2003
21/3/2005

6/3/2013
23/11/2012
29/9/2011
27/9/2006
27/9/2006
1/9/2006
27/9/2006
16/10/2008
31/10/2012
27/9/2006
12/4/2013
26/10/2011
31/10/2012
16/2/2007
8/12/2013
27/9/2006
15/12/2008
27/9/2006
27/9/2006
5/11/2012
5/11/2012
27/9/2006
27/9/2006
22/4/2010
16/2/2007
10/10/2012




PROCESSO

RECLAMANTE

PRIORIDADE

DATA INICIAL

0000203-25.2011.5.05.0191
0000571-17.2011.5.05.0035
0008600-66.2008.5.05.0195
0016400-94.2007.5.05.0191
0087500-66.2008.5.05.0194
0044100-36.2007.5.05.0194
0099100-55.2006.5.05.0194
0015100-82.2007.5.05.0196
0001201-81.2011.5.05.0194
0015100-82.2007.5.05.0196
0000188-19.2012.5.05.0192
0009300-05.2009.5.05.0196
0043300-05.2007.5.05.0195
0000972-61.2010.5.05.0193
0044100-36.2007.5.05.0194
0044100-36.2007.5.05.0194
0000244-46.2012.5.05.0194
0032800-11.2006.5.05.0195
0001914-31.2012.5.05.0191
0068100-37.2006.5.05.0194
0099100-55.2006.5.05.0194
0026500-28.2009.5.05.0195
0024200-73.2007.5.05.0192
0001009-57.2011.5.05.0192
0024200-73.2007.5.05.0192
0049300-56.2009.5.05.0193
0044100-36.2007.5.05.0194
0024200-73.2007.5.05.0192
0000443-48.2010.5.05.0191

MARCELO NASCIMENTO TRINDADE
MARIA SAO PEDRO BARBOSA DA SILVA
ADERBALDO CERQUEIRA DA SILVA
ADERBALDO CERQUEIRA DA SILVA
CARLA SANTOS FERNANDES

DERLAN QUEIROZ DA SILVA

JOFRE CAMPOS CARNEIRO

MONAIZE SALOMAO DOS SANTOS

MONAIZE SALOMAO DOS SANTOS ANJOS

PAULO CASSIO CORDEIRO DE OLIVEIRA
PAULO CASSIO CORDEIRO DE OLIVEIRA
TAYRONE BRANDAO MALAQUIAS
BRUNO FONTOURA EVANGELISTA
EDCARLOS CERQUEIRA DOS SANTOS
EDCARLOS CERQUEIRA DOS SANTOS
ENDSON SOARES PASSOS

ENDSON SOARES PASSOS

ERIVALDO PINTO DA SILVA

DJANE SALOMAO DOS SANTOS
ALEXSANDRO BATISTA DE LIMA SOUZA
JOSE LUCIANO CAMPOS CARNEIRO
GUILHERME PEREIRA

NADSON SUZART DA SILVA

NADSON SUZARTE DA SILVA

DELCIK DE SOUZA OLIVEIRA

DARIO CIDICLEY SILVA FREITAS

DARIO CIDICLEY SILVA FREITAS

JOSE ROBERTO M. FERREIRA

JOSE ROBERTO M. FERREIRA

17/2/2011
16/5/2011
29/1/2008
16/2/2007
18/2/2009
27/9/2006
27/9/2006
27/9/2006
18/10/2011
27/9/2006
9/2/2012
29/1/2009
3/5/2007
24/9/2010
27/9/2006
27/9/2006
24/2/2012
11/1/2006
20/11/2012
26/2/2008
27/9/2006
11/3/2009
13/3/2007
29/8/2011
13/3/2007
5/5/2009
27/9/2006
13/3/2007
22/4/2010




PROCESSO

RECLAMANTE

PRIORIDADE

DATA INICIAL

0000372-87.2017.5.05.0195 (32VTMARCIO SOUZA DE OLIVEIRA

0099100-55.2006.5.05.0194
0068000-16.2005.5.05.0195
0001850-09.2012.5.05.0195
0024200-73.2007.5.05.0192
0007800-72.2007.5.05.0195
0001868-30.2012.5.05.0195
0015100-82.2007.5.05.0196
0015100-82.2007.5.05.0196
0000443-48.2010.5.05.0191
0016400-94.2007.5.05.0191
0074100-57.2009.5.05.0191
0004700-15.2007.5.05.0194
0024200-73.2007.5.05.0192
0054100-89.2007.5.05.0196
0016400-94.2007.5.05.0191
0015100-82.2007.5.05.0196
0001872-70.2012.5.05.0194
0016400-94.2007.5.05.0191
0024200-73.2007.5.05.0192
0099100-55.2006.5.05.0194
0099500-10.2008.5.05.0191
0001873-55.2012.5.05.0194
0001870-12.2012.5.05.0191
0044100-36.2007.5.05.0194
0001308-03.2012.5.05.0191
0001607-65.2012.5.05.0195
0115700-49.2009.5.05.0194
0001944-29.2013.5.05.0192
0010158-63.2014.5.05.0195
0139400-88.2008.5.05.0194
0000696-48.2015.5.05.0195
0000115-33.2015.5.05.0195
0072400-85.2005.5.05.0191
0055500-81.2006.5.05.0194
0000028-98.2011.5.05.0201

MARCIO SOUZA DE OLIVEIRA
ANTONIELSON MIRANDA DE LIMA
ADRIANA MOREIRA E SILVA

ANDRE DE SOUZA PEREIRA

PEDRO MIRANDA FILHO

MAURICIO DE JESUS PEREIRA
ROMILSON DOS SANTOS SILVA
TATIANE DE JESUS RIBEIRO

TATIANA DE JESUS RIBEIRO
BENEVALDO DO CARMO DE JESUS
CHIELENE SANTOS RIOS

MARCELO SILVA DA COSTA

GEOSTON CAETANO CASTRO OLIVEIRA
ALBERTO DE SOUZA PEREIRA

MARCOS BOAVENTURA SENA
VERONILDO QUEIROZ DA SILVA
COSME DOS SANTOS

HELDER INES ARAUJO

PEDRO CORDEIRO DE OLIVEIRA
IONARA LUZ DE VASCONCELOS
IONARA LUZ DE VASCONCELOS
GEORGE WASHINGTON SANTOS VIEIRA
ROBERTO ARAUJO SARAIVA
ANDERSON DE SANTANA PORTUGAL
DAYANE DE SOUZA LIMA

GILVAN SANTOS DO CARMO

UNIAO FEDERAL

FRANCISCO CARLOS DOS SANTOS
JILDASIO VIEIRA SANTA BARBARA
UNIAO FEDERAL

JOSENILSON ALVES SOUZA

ANTONIO CESAR DE SOUZA ALMEIDA
ARTHUR FERREIRA NUNES (LEILOEIRO)
GIVALDO GALIZA DA SILVA

ANDRE LUCIANO RODRIGUES BRANDAO

IDOSO

1/11/2011
27/9/2006
9/11/2005
31/10/2012
13/3/2007
29/1/2007
7/11/2012
27/9/2006
27/9/2006
22/4/2010
16/2/2007
1/7/2009
29/8/2006
13/3/2007
29/1/2007
16/2/2007
27/9/2006
8/11/2012
16/2/2007
13/3/2007
27/9/2006
27/8/2008
8/11/2012
8/11/2012
27/9/2006
30/7/2012
6/9/2012
19/8/2009
18/2/2014
13/11/2014

22/5/2015
5/2/2015
20/6/2005
19/7/2006
17/1/2011




